Thousand ald Thirteen only) are liable for confiscation under Section 111(o) of the
Customs Act, 7962. Further, the goods imported during the period frcm 27.O3.2O2O to
18.03.202llBE at Sl. No, 9 to 13 of Annexure-A to SCN) having asrsessable value of
Rs.4,32,80,050/- (Rupees Four Crores Thirty Two Lakh Eighty Thousand Fifty only)
are liable for confiscation under Section 111(o) & Section 111(q) of the Customs Act,
1962. Therefore, it appeared that the Importer is also liable for imposition of penalty
under Section 112(a) and 112 (b) ofthe Customs Acr, 7962.

L2.3 As discussed above, it appeared that the Importer had failed to follow the

[...]

amended, availed for the goods imported under Bills of Entry filed ,et ICD Sabarmati
& JNCH Nhava Sheva as mentioned in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice.

22. Whether the goods imported by M/s. Shital Industries Private Limited under
13 Bills ofEntry having total assessable value of Rs,1O,35,47,0631 - (Rupees Ten
Crore, Thirty Five Lakh, Forty Seven Thousand and Sixty Three onlyf as
mentioned in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice ate liable for confiscation ?

22.1 Show Cause Notice proposes confiscation of the impugrred rmpcrted goods under
Section 1 1 1 (o) ard 1 1 1 (q) of the Customs Act, 1962 having asr;essable value of
Rs.10,35,47,063/- (Rupees Ten Crore, Thirty Five Lakh, Forty Seven Thousand and
Sixty Three only) as mentioned in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice.

22.2 Section 111 (o) of the Customs Act, 7962 provides for confiscation of arty
goods exempted, subject to any condition, from duty or arry prohibition in respect of
the import thereof under this Act or any other law for the time being in force, in

[...]

Shita.l Industries Private Limited. against the goods

imported under various Bills of Entry frled at ICD Sabarmati & JNCH Nhava Sheva
as mentioned in Annexure-A to the Show Cause Notice.

27.2 I hold the impugned goods having tota-l assessable value of Rs.1O,35,47,063/-
(Rupees Ten Crore, Thirty Five Lakh, Forty Seven Thousand and Sixty Three
only) as mentioned in Annexure-A attached to Show Cause IYotice liable for
confiscation under Section 111(o) and 111 (q) of the Customs \cl, \962. However, I

give M/s. Shital Industries Private Limited the option to redeem the 6,oods on payment
of Fine of Rs.1,OO,OO,OOO/- (Rupees One Crore only) under Section 125 of the